confesred under Section 13{12] read with rule 3 of the 

Security Interast (Enfarcement] Rules, 2002 issued a damand notice dated 03.06.2025 

calling upon tha Borrowar Mr. Uniesh Sheshrao Tayade & Panam Umesh Tayade ta rapay 

the amount mentiarad in the notsce baing Rs. 10,26,477.15~ {Rs. Ten Lacs Twenty Six 

Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Seven & Fifteen Paisa Ondy) as on 03,06 2025 within 60 

days from the date of recest of the saed Notice with further inerast and meidental charges. 

woed 03,06.2025 

The bomower heving failed to repay the amount, nofics is hersby given to the 

borrawer/guarantor and the public in genesal that the undersigned has taken Passession of

[...]

The borrowver/quaramtor in pariculas and the public n ral 15 hereby cautoned not to 

deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the 
Central Bank of Iindia, Vav Branch, Pate! Faliyu, At Post Vav, Tal. Kamre], Sural-384326, foe 
an amount of Rs, 10,26,477.15% (Rs, Ten Lacs Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred 
Seventy Seven & Fifteen Paisa Only| as an 03.06,2025 withan 60 days from the: date of 

receipt ofthe sekd Natice with furtherinterest and incidental cherges w.e.f. 03,06,2025 

"The Boower's attention is invited to provision of sub-zaction (3) of saction 13 of the

[...]

The barrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of THE IDFC 
FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited and amalgamated with [DFC Bank 
Limized] for an amountofRs. 5,14,838.86/- (Rupees Five Lac Fourteen Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty Eight And Elghty Six Paisa Only) and interest theraon, 
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub = Secticn {8) OF Section 13 of the 
Act, inrespectoftime available, o redeam the secured assels. 

Description of the Immovable properties. 
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF GAMTAL HOUSE NO.